
SPFL announce fixture changes

The SPFL have announced a number of changes to the times and
dates of Hibs and Hearts’ matches.

Hibs will now play Motherwell in the Scottish Premiership at
Easter Road on Saturday 8 March, kick off 3pm.

The Motherwell home game was originally scheduled to take
place on Wednesday 26 March, but has moved to an earlier date
after both clubs were left with a free weekend in the fixture
calendar.

The Edinburgh derby, pencilled in for Saturday 29th March, has
been put back 24 hours to Sunday 30th March, kick-off 12.45pm.
BT Sport will also broadcast this match live.

Hibs’ rearranged away match at Inverness (originally scheduled
for 1 February) will now take place on Wednesday 12 March,
kick off 7.45pm.

The  club’s  final  home  match  before  the  split  –  against
Aberdeen – will now take place on Monday 07 April, kick off
7.45pm.

Hearts’ trip to Rugby Park, originally scheduled for Wednesday
26th March, has been brought forward to Saturday 8th March
with a 3pm kick-off.

The Jambos’ home game against Dundee United on Saturday 22nd
March has been brought forward to Friday 21st March, kick-off
7.45pm. This match will be broadcast live on BT Sport.

Finally, the visit of Aberdeen on Tuesday 1st April has been
pushed back 24 hours as well to Wednesday 2nd April. Kick-off
will be 7.45pm
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